ESX10-TB-108-DC24V-20/25A electronic circuit protector
2010 1
  4
Description
ESX10-TB-108
With a width of only 12.5 mm, the ESX10-T electronic circuit protector
provides selective protection for all DC 24 V load circuits. The

						      20 A
						      25 A
ESX10 -TB	-	1	 0	 8-DC 24 V	- 25 A	 ordering example
Notes
l	The user has to ensure that the cable cross section of the load
circuit in question complies with the current rating of the ESX10-T
used.
l	 In addition special precautions must be taken in the system or
machine (e.g. use of a safety PLC) which reliably prevent an
automatic re-start of parts of the system (cf. Machinery Directive
2006/42/EG and EN 60204-1, Safety of Machinery). In the event of
a failure (short circuit/overload) the load circuit will be disconnected
electronically by the ESX10-T.
Approvals
ESX10-TB-...-20 A/25 A
Approval
authority
Standard File certificate no. Voltage ratings Current rating range
UL UL 2367 E306740 DC 24 V 20 A, 25 A
UL UL 508
C22.2 No. 14
E322549 DC 24 V 20 A, 25 A
Dimensions ESX10-TB-…  preferred mounting position horizontal
12,5
80
80
83
snap-on socket for
symmetrical rail EN 60715-35x7.5Phoenix label ZBF 12
xxA
TB-1xx
2 LOAD+
G
E
R
M
A
N
Y
G
E
R
M
A
N
Y
ESX10-TB-108-DC24V-20/25A electronic circuit protectorESX10-TB-108-DC24V-20/25A electronic circuit protector
 www.e-t-a.de 4 2010
  4
Connection diagram ESX10-TB-108-DC24V-20/25A
ESX10- LINE-108-... Signal inputs / outputs /